PUBLIC NOTICE

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION
445 12th STREET S.W.
WASHINGTON D.C. 20554

News mediainformation 202-418-0500
Fax-On-Demand 202-418-2830; Internet: http://www.fcc.gov (or ftp.fcc.gov)
TTY (202) 418-2555

Report No. SES-00902 Wednesday February 21, 2007

SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
RE: SATELLITE RADIO APPLICATIONSACCEPTED FOR FILING

The applications listed herein have been found, upon initial review, to be acceptable for filing. The Commission reserves
the right to return any of the applicationsif, upon further examination, it is determined they are defective and not in
conformance with the Commission’'s Rules and Regulations and its Policies. Final action will not be taken on any of these
applications earlier than 30 days following the date of this notice. 47 U.S.C. § 309(b). All applications accepted for filing
will be assigned call signs, or other unique station identifiers. However, these assignments are for administrative
purposes only and do not in any way prejudice Commission action.

SES- ASG- 20070213- 00232 E E040132 CBS Communications Services Inc.
Application for Consent to Assignment
Current Licensee: CBS Communications Services Inc.
FROM: CBS COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC.
TO: WFRV and WIMN Telelvision Station Inc.
No. of Station(s) listed: 1

SES- LI C-20070205- 00190 E E960138 Ilinois Bible Institute,Inc.
Application for Authority
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Fixed Satellite Service

SITE ID: 1
LOCATION: WBGL Transmitter, Champaign, Champaign, IL
40°9'9.00" N LAT. 88°6'56.00" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 2.4 meters Prodelin Model 1246
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 200K GXW 39.00 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 300KGXW 40.70 dBW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 300KGXW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 200KGXW
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Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- LI C-20070209- 00218 E E950388 Bob Jones University
Application for Authority
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Fixed Satellite Service

SITE ID: 1
LOCATION: 41 Karen Drive, Greenville, Greenville, SC
34°52'18.42" N LAT. 82°22'6.43" W LONG.

ANTENNA ID: 1 4.5 meters Andrew Corp ES45T-T-1
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 36M0G7D 78.50 dBW Digital Compress Video
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1M20G7D 64.50 dBW Digital Compressed Video
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 18MOF3F 78.50 dBW NTSC television video
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 18MOF3F
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IM20G7D
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1M34G7D
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 2M98G7D

Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- MOD- 20070202- 00186 E E050044 Skyport International, Inc.
Application for Modification
Class of Station: VSAT Network

Nature of Service: Fixed Satellite Service

Modification of license to add additional remote antennas.

SITE ID: 1.2 PATRIOT
LOCATION: CONUS, AK, HI

ANTENNA ID: 1.2 PATRIO 1.2 meters Patriot
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM52G7TW 49.10 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7TW 49.10 dBW

Page 2 of 16

1.2m Tx/Rx VSAT

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax



14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 500KG7W
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 250KG7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IM52G7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 500KG7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 250KG7W

SITEID: 1.8 ANDREW

LOCATION: CONUS, AK, HI

ANTENNA ID: 1.8 ANDRE 1.8 meters Andrew

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 3M04G7TW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM52G7W
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7W
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 500KG7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 3M04G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IM52G7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 500K G7W

SITEID: 2.4 ANDREW

LOCATION: CONUS, AK, HI

ANTENNA ID: 2.4 ANDRE 2.4 meters Andrew

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz AM92GTW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 3M04GTW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM52G7W
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz AM92G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 3M04G7TW

49.10 dBW

46.30 dBW

0.00 dBW

0.00 dBW

0.00 dBW

0.00 dBW

52.40 dBW

52.40 dBW

52.40 dBW

52.40 dBW

0.00 dBW

0.00 dBW

0.00 dBW

0.00 dBW

58.70 dBW

58.70 dBW

58.70 dBW

57.70 dBW

0.00 dBW

0.00 dBW

Page 3 of 16

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

62-18356-01C

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

62-24356-01C

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax



SITE ID:

LOCATION:

ANTENNA ID: 13.1 VERTE

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz

HUB

29°36'3550" N LAT.

13.1 meters

1IM52G7TW

1IMO1G7TW

11140 Aerospace Ave., Harris, Houston, TX

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM27GTW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz AM10GTW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 31IM5G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IM27GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 250KG7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 31IM5G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz AM10G7TW

SITE ID: 1.2AVL

LOCATION: CONUS, AK, HI

ANTENNA ID: 1.2AVL 1.2 meters

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz

1IMO1G7TW

1IM52G7TW

250KG7TW

3M04GTW

AM92GTW

500KG7W

1IMO1G7TW

1IM52G7TW

0.00 dBW

0.00 dBW

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

95°10'29.70" W LONG.

Vertex Comm.

73.40 dBW

78.20 dBW

78.20 dBW

AVL TECHNOLOGIES

49.20 dBW

49.20 dBW

47.20 dBW

49.20 dBW

49.20 dBW

49.20 dBW
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13.1 KPK

DIGITAL VOICE, DATA AND
VIDEO

DIGITAL VOICE, DATA AND
VIDEO

DIGITAL DATA AND VIDEO

DIGITAL VOICE, DATA AND
VIDEO

DIGITAL VOICE, DATA AND
VIDEO

DIGITAL VOICE, DATA AND
VIDEO

DIGITAL VOICE, DATA AND
VIDEO

1296

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax



11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 250KG7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 3M04GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz AM92GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 500KG7W

SITE ID: 1.2 SMARTDISH

LOCATION: CONUS, AK, HI

ANTENNA ID: 1.2 SMART 1.2 meters SMARTDISH

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7TW 49.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM52G7TW 49.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 250KG7W 47.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 3M04GTW 49.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz AM92GTW 49.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 500KG7W 49.20 dBW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IM52G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 250KG7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 3M04GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz AM92GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 500KG7W

SITEID: 1.2 TRACSTAR

LOCATION: CONUS, AK, HI

ANTENNA ID: 1.2TRAC 1.2 meters TRACSTAR

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7TW 49.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM52G7TW 49.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 250KG7TW 47.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 3M04GTW 49.20 dBW
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Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

1.2M

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

1.2™M

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax



14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz AM92GTW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 500KG7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IM52G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 250KG7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 3M04GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz AM92GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 500KG7W

SITE ID: .96 CHANNEL MASTER

LOCATION: CONUS, AK, HI

ANTENNA ID: .96 CHAMA 0.96 meters

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7TW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM52G7TW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 250KG7W
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 3M04GTW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz AM92GTW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 500KG7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IM52G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 250KG7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 3M04GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz AM92GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 500KG7W

SITEID: .75 ANDREW

LOCATION: CONUS, AK, HI

ANTENNA ID: .75 ANDRE 0.75 meters ANDREW
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49.20 dBW

49.20 dBW

CHANNEL MASTER

40.30 dBW

42.10 dBW

34.30 dBW

45.10 dBW

47.20 dBW

37.30 dBW
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Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

960

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

755TX



14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7TW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM52G7TW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 250KG7TW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 3M04GTW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz AM92GTW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 500KG7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IM52G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 250KG7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 3M04GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz AM92GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 500KG7W

SITE ID: 1.2 ANDREW

LOCATION: CONUS, AK, HI

ANTENNA ID: 1.2 ANDRE 1.2 meters

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz

11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz

1IMO1G7TW

1IM52G7TW

250KG7W

3M04GTW

AM92GTW

500KG7W

1IMO1G7TW

1IM52G7TW

250KG7TW

3M04GTW

38.40 dBW

40.20 dBW

32.40 dBW

43.20 dBW

45.30 dBW

35.40 dBW

ANDREW CORP.

49.30 dBW

49.30 dBW

47.20 dBW

49.30 dBW

49.30 dBW

49.30 dBW
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Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

123

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax



11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz AM92GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 500KG7W
SITE ID: 1.2 PRODELIN
LOCATION: CONUS, AK, HI

ANTENNA ID: 1.2 PRODE 1.2 meters PRODELIN
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7TW 49.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM52G7TW 49.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 250KG7W 47.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 3M04GTW 49.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz AM92GTW 49.20 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 500KG7W 49.20 dBW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IM52G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 250KG7W
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 3M04GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz AM92GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 500KG7W

SITEID: 1.8 PRODELIN
LOCATION:

ANTENNA ID: 1.8 PRODE 1.8 meters PRODELIN
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7TW 54.80 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 1IM52G7TW 54.80 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 250KG7TW 50.70 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz AM92GTW 54.80 dBW
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 500KG7W 53.70 dBW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IMO1G7TW
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Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

1123

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

1184

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax



11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 1IM52G7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 250KG7TW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 3M04GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz AM92GTW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 500KG7W
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 3M04GTW 54.80 dBW

Points of Communication:

.75 ANDREW - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

.96 CHANNEL MASTER - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

1.2 PATRIOT - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

1.2 ANDREW - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

1.2 AVL - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

1.2 PRODELIN - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

1.2 SMARTDISH - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

1.2 TRACSTAR - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

1.8 ANDREW - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

1.8 PRODELIN - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

2.4 ANDREW - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

HUB - ALSAT - (ALSAT)

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

Digital Voice, Data, and Fax

SES- MOD- 20070212- 00223 E E950054 Loral Skynet Corporation
Application for Modification
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Fixed Satellite Service

"MOD" to change from common carrier to non-common carrier.

SITE ID: 1
LOCATION: Kimbles Road, PIKE, HAWLEY (C), PA
41°27'49.10" N LAT. 75°7'46.30" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 30 meters PHILCO FORD
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6423.5000 - 6423.5000 MHz

6423.5000 - 6423.5000 MHz

6422.0000 - 6422.0000 MHz

6422.0000 - 6422.0000 MHz

6421.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5928.0000 - 5928.0000 MHz

5928.0000 - 5928.0000 MHz

5926.5000 - 5926.5000 MHz

5926.5000 - 5926.5000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

822KF3D

456K F3X

2M80F2D

2M70F3X

1MOOF2D

2M80F2D

2M70F3X

822KF3D

456K F3X

32M4F8W

30MOASW

31IMOG7TW

1IM24G7TW

44K8GTW

38K4G7TW

225KG2D

150KG8D

200KG3X

63K0G8D

133KG7D

112KG3X

77.70 dBW

77.70 dBW

75.80 dBW

75.80 dBW

101.70 dBW

75.80 dBW

75.80 dBW

77.70 dBW

77.70 dBW

86.10 dBW

86.10 dBW

86.10 dBW

76.70 dBW

62.30 dBW

61.60 dBW

SES- MOD- 20070212- 00224 E WB30

Application for Modification

Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Loral Skynet Corporation
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Nature of Service:

"MOD" to change from common carrier to nhon-common carrier.

SITEID:

LOCATION:

1

Fixed Satellite Service

41°27'51.30" N LAT.

ANTENNA ID: 1

6423.5000 - 6423.5000 MHz

6423.5000 - 6423.5000 MHz

6422.0000 - 6422.0000 MHz

6422.0000 - 6422.0000 MHz

6421.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5928.0000 - 5928.0000 MHz

5928.0000 - 5928.0000 MHz

5926.5000 - 5926.5000 MHz

5926.5000 - 5926.5000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

30 meters

Kimbles Road, 3 miles East of, PIKE, HAWLEY (A), PA

75°7'49.10" W LONG.

PHILCO FORD
822KF3D 77.70 dBW
456K F3X 77.70 dBW
2M80F2D 75.80 dBW
2M70F3X 75.80 dBW
1MOOF2D 101.70 dBW
2M80F2D 75.80 dBW
2M70F3X 75.80 dBW
822KF3D 77.70 dBW
456K F3X 77.70 dBW
32M4F8W 86.10 dBW
30MOASW 86.10 dBW
31IMOG7TW 86.10 dBW
1IM24G7TW 76.70 dBW
44K8GTW 62.30 dBW
38K4GTW 61.60 dBW
225KG2D
150KG8D
200K G3X
63K0G8D
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3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

133KG7D

112KG3X

SES- MOD- 20070212- 00225 E E950055

Application for Modification

Class of Station:

Nature of Service:

"MOD" to change from common carrier to non-common carrier.

SITE ID:

LOCATION:

1

Fixed Earth Stations

Fixed Satellite Service

Kimbles Road, PIKE, HAWLEY (9), PA

41°27'49.30" N LAT.

ANTENNA ID: 1

6423.5000 - 6423.5000 MHz

6423.5000 - 6423.5000 MHz

6422.0000 - 6422.0000 MHz

6422.0000 - 6422.0000 MHz

5928.0000 - 5928.0000 MHz

5928.0000 - 5928.0000 MHz

5926.5000 - 5926.5000 MHz

5926.5000 - 5926.5000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz

9.2 meters STI

822KF3D

456K F3X

2M80F2D

2M70F3X

2M80F2D

2M70F3X

822KF3D

456K F3X

32M4F8W

31IMOG7TW

1IM24GTW

44K8GTW

38K4GTW

225KG2D

Loral Skynet Corporation

75°7'47.70" W LONG.

77.70 dBW

77.70 dBW

75.80 dBW

75.80 dBW

75.80 dBW

75.80 dBW

77.70 dBW

77.70 dBW

80.00 dBW

84.10 dBW

70.10 dBW

55.70 dBW

55.00 dBW
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3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 150KG8D

3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 200KG3X
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 63K0G8D
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 133KG7D
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 112KG3X

Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- MOD- 20070212- 00226 E E950056 Loral Skynet Corporation

Application for Modification
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Fixed Satellite Service

"MOD" to change from common carrier to non-common carrier.

SITE ID: 1
LOCATION: Kimbles Road, PIKE, HAWLEY (13), PA
41°27'47.60" N LAT.

ANTENNA ID: 1 13 meters UAI
6423.5000 - 6423.5000 MHz 822KF3D
6423.5000 - 6423.5000 MHz 456K F3X
6422.0000 - 6422.0000 MHz 2M80F2D
6422.0000 - 6422.0000 MHz 2M70F3X
5928.0000 - 5928.0000 MHz 2M80F2D
5928.0000 - 5928.0000 MHz 2M70F3X
5926.5000 - 5926.5000 MHz 822KF3D
5926.5000 - 5926.5000 MHz 456K F3X
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 32M4F8W
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 31IMOGTW
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz IM24G7W

75°7'49.10" W LONG.

77.70 dBW

77.70 dBW

75.80 dBW

75.80 dBW

75.80 dBW

75.80 dBW

77.70 dBW

77.70 dBW

83.20 dBW

86.10 dBW

73.30 dBW
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5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 44K8GTW 58.90 dBW

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 38K4GTW 58.20 dBW
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 225KG2D
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 150KG8D
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 200KG3X
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 63K0G8D
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 133KG7D
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 112KG3X

Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- MOD- 20070212- 00227 E E940375 Loral Skynet Corporation
Application for Modification
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Fixed Satellite Service

"MOD" to change from common carrier to non-common carrier.

SITE ID: 1
LOCATION: KIMBLES ROAD,3 MILES EAST OF, PIKE, HAWLEY (#1-KU-BAND), PA
41°27'51.00" N LAT. 75°7'48.00" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 3.6 meters NEC AN 1036
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M75GTW 55.99 dBW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 2M75GTW

Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- MOD- 20070212- 00228 E E940376 Loral Skynet Corporation
Application for Modification
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Fixed Satellite Service

"MOD" to change from common carrier to non-common carrier.
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SITE ID: 1
LOCATION: KIMBLES ROAD, 3 MILE EAST OF HAWLEY, PIKE, HAWLEY (#2-KU-BAND), PA

41°27'51.00" N LAT. 75°7'48.00" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 3.6 meters NEC AN 1036
14000.0000 - 14500.0000 MHz 2M75GTW 55.99 dBW
11700.0000 - 12200.0000 MHz 2M75GTW

Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

SES- MOD- 20070212- 00229 E E950053 Loral Skynet Corporation
Application for Modification
Class of Station: Fixed Earth Stations

Nature of Service: Fixed Satellite Service

"MOD" to change from common carrier to non-common carrier.

SITE ID: 1
LOCATION: Kimbles Road, PIKE, HAWLEY (B), PA
41°27"'49.70" N LAT. 75°7'48.40" W LONG.
ANTENNA ID: 1 30 meters E-SYSTEMS

6423.5000 - 6423.5000 MHz 822KF3D 77.70 dBW
6423.5000 - 6423.5000 MHz 456K F3X 77.70 dBW
6422.0000 - 6422.0000 MHz 2M80F2D 75.80 dBW
6422.0000 - 6422.0000 MHz 2M70F3X 75.80 dBW
6421.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 1MOOF2D 101.20 dBW
5928.0000 - 5928.0000 MHz 2M80F2D 75.80 dBW
5928.0000 - 5928.0000 MHz 2M70F3X 75.80 dBW
5926.5000 - 5926.5000 MHz 822KF3D 77.70 dBW
5926.5000 - 5926.5000 MHz 456K F3X 77.70 dBW
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 32M4F8W 86.10 dBW
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 30MOASW 86.10 dBW
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5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 31IMOG7TW 86.10 dBW

5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 1IM24GTW 76.70 dBW
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 44K8GTW 62.30 dBW
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 38K4GTW 61.60 dBW
5925.0000 - 6425.0000 MHz 35MIGTW 80.60 dBW
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 225KG2D
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 150KG8D
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 200KG3X
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 63K0G8D
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 133KG7D
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 112KG3X
3700.0000 - 4200.0000 MHz 35MIGTW

Points of Communication:

1- ALSAT - (ALSAT)

For more information concerning this Notice, contact the Satellite and Radiocommunication Division at 418-0719; TTY
202-418-2555.

Page 16 of 16



